504593382 10/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4640094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES BLAKE	11/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KICKSTART LOGIC, LLC
Street Address:	4221 OAK STREET
City:	KANSAS CITY
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15783503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: patdocketing.huggins@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: 0VERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48899-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN J. HUGGINS
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen J. Huggins/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=PTO_Assignment_18Nov2016_48899-US_952099-1#page1.tif source=PTO_Assignment_18Nov2016_48899-US_952099-1#page2.tif

PATENT 504593382 REEL: 043861 FRAME: 0569

PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, an individual residing at 4221 Oak Street, Kansas City, MO 64111 ("Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States Provisional Application filed on behalf of Assignor by Stephen J. Huggins/Melissa Stewart on October 14, 2016, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Application Number 62408396, EFS ID 27221970, for a "DEODORANT DISPENSER" (the "Invention") ("Provisional Application"), plus any and all patents (plus any reissues, amendments, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, supplements, renewals, and extensions of the foregoing) granted on the Provisional Application by the United States or any foreign country (the "Provisional Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Kickstart Logic, LLC a Missouri limited liability company having a place of business at 4221 Oak Street, Kansas City, MO 64111 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in, to and under the Provisional Application and the Provisional Patents;

WHEREAS, for clarity, the Electronic Acknowledgment Receipt for the Provisional Application is attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the parties:

Assignor does hereby irrevocably and perpetually assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world, in and to the Provisional Application and the Provisional Patents, all of which are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, even beyond the end of the term or terms for which the Provisional Patents are granted, reissued, or extended; together with all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Provisional Application and the Provisional Patents, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, or future infringement, and all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Provisional Application or the Provisional Patents that is or may be granted, reissued, or extended, all for Assignee's own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or an equivalent officer in any jurisdiction in which the Provisional Patents may issue, to issue any and all Letters Patent on the Invention to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise explicitly agreed and acknowledged in writing between the parties, Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

ASSIGNOR

James Blake, Assignor

[Notary Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 043861 FRAME: 0570 State of MSOW) ss.

On this <u>\lambda</u> day of <u>\text{NUV}</u>, 2016, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally appeared James Blake, to me known to be the same person described who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public in and for MCSCOURTY

My Commission Expires:

ERIC CORP
Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jackson County

Jackson County

My Commission Expires July 11, 2017

Commission # #13389899

PATENT

REEL: 043861 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 10/13/2017